
SAFE DRINKING WATERAND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

No.098/KARYA-12/01 

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Abhinav Gupta from Executve Engineer, 
Construction U P Jal Nigam, Bllia inspected Sunbeam School, Agarsanda, Ballia on 
05/03/2025 and, on the basis of the Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no. 098/KARYA 
12/01 dated 06/03/2025 of (PHED Lab), certified that Sunbeam School, Agarsanda, Ballia 

has safe drinking water facilities for the students and staff members of the institution. 
The school also maintains hygienic sanitation conditions in the school building and campus 
as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T. Government. 

This certificate is valid till 0S/03/2026 

To. 

(Sunbeam School) 

Dated: 06/03/2025 

Agarsanda, Ballia U.P. 

Exétutive Engineer 
Construction Divisic: 

UP Jal Nigam-Bal! 
Signature with Seal: 

Note: This certificate is to be issued by an authorized officer / PHED Lab / local body. 



Repert Ne 098/KARYA-12O1 

oMce Name and Address 

Ref. Leter Na, & Date 

District 
Gram Panchayat 
Habitation 
Water Source 
Quality of Sample 
Recetving Date 
Sample Depositer 
Analysís Start Date 

S Na, 

1 

3 

4 

S 

6 
7 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

pH 

19 

of Messurement) 

Turbidity NTU) 
TDS (MeL) 

Chloride (Me/L) 
Total Alkalinity (MgL) 
Total Hardness (Mg/L) 
Sulphate (MgL) 

Analyzed parameters(Untt 

Nitrate {MgL) 
Fluoride (MgL) 
Iron (MgL) 
Restdua Chlertne (FRC) 
Calciamn (as Ca) 
[Magnesium (as Mg) 

Taste 

Odour 

(Abkinav Gupta) 
Lab Technician 

BALLIA 

Report Prepared by 

District Level Water Analysis Laboratory, 
Uttar Pradesh Jal Nigam, (Rural), Ballla, 277001 

DRINKING WATER 

SUNBEAM SCHOOL, AGARSANDA, BALLIA 

1000ml 
05/03/2025 
AMIT SHARMA 
OS/03/2025 

Observed 
Value 

uboratory Contad detalls 8417056000 

3 
7.08. 

2.76 

235.4 

389.80 

234.00 
280.00 

18.00 
23.00 
0.01 

0.1 

0.01 

118.00 

S6.54 

Agreeable 
Agreeable 

500.00 

NiI 

Analysis Report 

|Date 
Customer Detaiks 

Basie details of sample 

4 

658.5 

S00 
250 
200 

Technleal Data of Analysis 
Specified Values as per BIS 

Acceptable Permssibk 
Limit Limit 

5 

200 

1 

200 

30 

Agreeable 
Agreenble 

NA 

Absont 

2000 

S00 

65-8.5 

1000 

600 

Analysis Completlen Date 

400 

Block 

1.5 

200 

100 

Village 

Sample Na. 
Date of S,C. 
S. Collector 

Location 

06/03/2025 Page No 11 

NA 

Agreeahle 
Agreeable 

HANUMANGANJ 
AGARSANDA 

Absent 

098 
OS/03/2025 
AMIT SHARMA 

Ref. Methed of Analyss 

Is 3025 Part 11): 2012 
IS 3025 Part 10): 2012 

Conductivity (4s/m) 
E. coli (CFU) 

Note :- L This certifikate rrfers only to the particular sample (S) submltted for esting, 
2 Ths certiflcate shall not be reproduced, escept in full, unless written permlaslon fer the publicaton of an approved abstract has been obtained from Head of Laberatory. 

IS 3025 (Part 16): 2018 
IS 3025 Part 32): 2014 

S 3025 (Part 23): 2018 
IS 3025 (Part 21): 2019 
Is 3025 Part 24): 2009 

APHA 23 Edition 2017, Meth, 4500 NO, B 
IS 3025 Part 60): 2008 (electro. Chem Probe Meth.) 
IS 3025 (Part 53): 2003(1.1O Phenolphtha lein Method) 
Is 3025 (Part 26): 2003 
IS 3025 (Part 40): 2019 

IS 3025 (Part 46): 2019 
1S 3025 (Part 05): 2018 
ES 3025 (Part 07&03): 2017 

3. The test resuft repored in ths certifcate are valld at the tlme ofand under the stated conitions of measurements. 
4. Sample will be stored up to 15 days (in case of non perishable items eny) (rem tbe date of usue 

IS 3025 (Part 14): 2002 
IS 1S18S:20 16 

Execdtive Engineer 
Construction Divisior 

UP Jal Nigam-Bal!: 
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